

\222

C.A.No. 2500-2502 OF 1998

ITEM No.5

Court No. 2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 4-6 in Civil Appeal No.2500-2502/1998

VITHAL N. SHETTI & ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PRAKASH N. RUDRAKAR & ORS

Respondent (s)

(for c/delay in filing affidavit of undertaking and Office Report)

Date : 10/11/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Appellant (s)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Praveen Satale, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Udai Umesh Lalit, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Office to verify if the terms of the undertaking on affidavit comply with the directions of the Court. If that be so, it be taken on record and delay in filing the undertaking shall stand condoned.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master